
 SECTION
 PAGE
 DATE

Turbines - Close Coupled

USA: (937) 778-8947   •   Canada: (905) 457-6223   •   International: (937) 615-3598A Crane Co. Company

72
TCCP

www.cranepumps.com

2/05

Series: CT 
1 

- M
O

TO
R

S
R

PM
 &

PH
A

SE
PA

R
T

N
U

M
B

ER
H

P

17
25

R
PM

 - 
O

PE
N

 D
R

IP
 P

R
O

O
F 

- 1
 P

H
A

SE
17

25
 R

PM
Si

ng
le

 P
ha

se
(O

D
P)

09
75

5
1/

4

34
50

R
PM

 - 
O

PE
N

 D
R

IP
 P

R
O

O
F 

- 1
 P

H
A

SE
34

50
 R

PM
Si

ng
le

 P
ha

se
(O

D
P)

09
89

6
09

89
7

09
89

8

1/
3

1/
2

3/
4

34
50

/2
90

0 
R

PM
 - 

O
PE

N
 D

R
IP

 P
R

O
O

F 
3 

PH
A

SE
34

50
/2

90
0 

R
PM

Th
re

e 
Ph

as
e

(O
D

P)

09
70

4
09

63
7

09
62

2

1/
3

1/
2

3/
4

34
50

/2
90

0 
R

PM
 - 

TO
TA

LL
Y 

EN
C

LO
SE

D
34

50
/2

90
0 

R
PM

Si
ng

le
 P

ha
se

(T
EF

C
)

09
79

3
3/

4

34
50

/2
90

0 
R

PM
Th

re
e 

Ph
as

e
(T

EF
C

)

09
79

4
20

47
2 

(6
0/

50
)

3/
4 1

29
00

 R
PM

 - 
50

 H
z

O
PE

N
 D

R
IP

 P
R

O
O

F 
&

 T
O

TA
LL

Y 
EN

C
LO

SE
D

29
00

 R
PM

Si
ng

le
 P

ha
se

(O
D

P)

09
89

6-
50

09
89

7-
50

09
89

8-
50

20
14

2

1/
3

1/
2

3/
4 1

29
00

 R
PM

Th
re

e 
Ph

as
e

(T
EF

C
) -

 6
0/

50
20

47
2

1



 SEC
TIO

N
 PA

G
E 

 D
ATE

U
S

A
: (937) 778-8947   •   C

anada: (905) 457-6223   •   International: (937) 615-3598
A C

rane C
o. C

om
pany

Turbines - C
lose C

oupled

73 TC
C

P

w
w

w.cranepum
ps.com

S
eries: C

T

2/05

SYMBOL
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

QTY DESCRIPTION

2
3

4
5

02726
09164
08935
08105
01332-B

1
1
1
1
1

Washer - Bearing Back Up
Ball Bearing - Pump End
Ball Bearing - Switch End (Not Shown)
Slinger
Screw, Impeller Adjusting

6
7
8
9

10
11

03121
04211
05804-A
07003
08091
08085

4
2
1
2
5
1

Screw, 1/4-20 x 3/4
Gland Nut
Gland, Stuffi ng Box
Gland Bolt
Packing
Washer - Stuffi ng Box

* 12
SA09524-5
SA09524-6
SA09524-7

1
1
1

Impeller - 5/16 CT5M
Impeller - 3/8 CT6M
Impeller - 7/16 CT7M

13
14

15

02258
09525-5
09525-6
09525-7
01928

1
1
1
1
4

Nut, Impeller Lock
Raceway - 5/16 CT5M
Raceway - 3/8 CT6M
Raceway - 7/16 CT7M
Screw, 3/8-16 x 1" Lg

16

09530
09699
22134
09530-T

1
1
1
1

O-Ring Gasket - Buna-N
O-Ring Gasket - Viton
O-Ring Gasket - EPT
O-Ring Gasket - Tefl on

17
18

04236
09522
09521

1
1
1

Plug, 1/4-18 NPT
Frame (for packing gland)
Frame (for mechanical seal)

SYMBOL
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

QTY DESCRIPTION

19
20

07576
07577

1
1

Adjusting Screw Lock
Screw, #10 x 3/4" Lg

21
08514
09762
20764-C

1
1
1

Mechanical Seal - Buna-N
Mechanical Seal - Viton
Mechanical Seal - EPT

DIFFERING PARTS FOR ALL BRONZE CONSTRUCTION
6

15
18

03121-B
03289
09522-A
09521-A

4
4
1
1

Screw, 1/4-20 x 3/4" Lg
Screw, 3/8-16 x 1" Lg
Frame (for packing gland)
Frame (for mechanical seal)

REPAIR KITS FOR CT SERIES PUMPS
CATALOG NO. FOR USE WITH

20158-5
20158-6
20158-7

CT5M
CT6M
CT7M

Kit includes: Impeller, Raceway, Shaft Seal, O-ring Gasket, Impeller Locknut and 
Instructions

(*) Standard impellers are suitable for fl uid temperatures to 250°F (121°C). For higher
     temperatures, add the designation "HT" to impeller part number.
     This includes all "MJ" Jacketed Seal Pumps.  EXAMPLE: SA09524-HT-5
NOTE: Impeller and Raceways must be ordered as a set. NOT available individually.




